

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1308

Page 1, line 2, replace "three" with "two"

Page 1, line 4, replace "establishment" with "assignment", remove the first "the", and replace "and conservation office within" with "responsibilities to"

Page 3, line 6, replace "Three" with "Two"

Page 3, remove lines 16 through 18

Page 3, line 19, replace "**Duties of renewable energy and conservation office**" with "**Renewable energy responsibilities**" and remove "The renewable energy and"

Page 3, remove lines 20 and 21

Page 3, line 22, remove "energy improvement program under section 54-44.5-08." and replace "office also" with "division"

Page 3, remove lines 26 through 30

Page 4, remove lines 1 and 2

Page 4, line 5, after "fund" insert "to be matched by one dollar of grants, gifts, or other funds for each two dollars of renewable energy trust fund money,"

Re-number accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

This amendment removes the creation of the renewable energy and conservation office and places the renewable energy responsibilities with the Division of Community Services within the Department of Commerce, removes the general fund appropriation, and requires a 2-to-1 match for the ethanol production incentive fund money appropriated to the renewable energy trust fund.